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State Office FB Coordinator Phone Number Email Address 

Alabama Rosalyn Alford 
Rosalyn.alford@al.usda.gov 

 4121 Carmichael Road 
Suite 601 
Montgomery, AL  36106 

Alabama Kim Spratlin 
Kim.spratlin@al.usda.gov 
 

334-279-3407 4121 Carmichael Road 
Suite 601 
Montgomery, AL  36106 

Alaska Misty Hull 
Misty.hull@ak.usda.gov 

907-761-7733 800 West Evergreen 
Avenue  Suite 201 
Palmer, AK  99645 

Alaska Mariela Figueroa 
Mariela.figueroa@ak.usda.gov 

907-761-7779 800 West Evergreen 
Avenue  Suite 201 
Palmer, AK  99645 

Arizona Nancy Conway 
Nancy.conway@az.usda.gov 

602-280-8701 230 North, 1st Avenue 
Suite 206 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

Arkansas Clinton King 
Clinton.king@ar.usda.gov 

501-30-3250 700 West Capitol 
Room 3416 
Little Rock, AR  72201 

California Jennifer Green-Lanchoney 
Jennifer.greenlanchoney@ca.usda.gov 

805-928-9269 
Ext. 104 

920 E. Stowell Road 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 

Colorado Cindy Chadwick 
Cindy.chadwick@co.usda.gov 

720-544-2924 DFC, Bldg. 556, Rm 
2300, PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225 

Delaware/Maryland Kathy Beisner 
Kathy.beisner@de.usda.gov 

302-857-3582 1221 College Park Drive 
Suite 200 
Dover, DC  19904 

Florida Michelle Jacobs 
Michelle.m.jacobs@fl.usda.gov 

352-338-3419 4440 NW 25th Place 
Suite 200 
Gainesville, FL  32606 

Georgia Cathea Simelton 
Cathea.simelton@ga.usda.gov 

706-552-2555 355 East Hancock Ave. 
Stop 300 
Athens, GA  30601 

Georgia Phil Phillips 
Phil.phillips@ga.usda.gov 

706-546-2162 355 East Hancock Ave. 
Stop 300 
Athens, GA  30601 

Hawaii Dora Garcia 
Dora.garcia@hi.usda.gov 

808-933-8309 154 Waianuenue Ave 
Federal Bldg. Room 311 
Hilo, HI  96720 

Idaho Beverly Fish 
Beverly.fish@id.usda.gov 

208-378-5627 9173 West Barnes Drive 
Suite A1 
Boise, ID  83709 

Illinois Rob Loschen 
Rob.loschen@il.usda.gov 

217-403-6241 2118 West Park Court 
Suite A 
Champaign, IL  61821 
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Illinois Molly Hammond 
Molly.hammond@il.usda.gov 

855-832-8691 2118 West Park Court 
Suite A 
Champaign, IL  61821 

Indiana Darrell Mowery 
Darrell.mowery@in.usda.gov 

317-295-5770 5975 Lakeside Blvd 
Indianapolis, IN  46278 

Iowa Michelle Moore 
Michelle.moore2@ia.usda.gov 

641-932-3031 
Ext. 401 

1709 South B Street 
Albia, IA  52531 

Kansas Kathy Hazard 
Katherine.hazard@ks.usda.gov 

785-271-2732 1303 SW First American 
Place Suite 100 
Topeka, KS  66604 

Kansas Jessica Bowser 
Messica.bowser@ks.usda.gov 

785-271-2701 1303 SW First American 
Place Suite 100 
Topeka, KS  66604 

Kentucky Michele Witt 
Michele.witt@ky.usda.gov 

859-224-7324 771 Corporate Drive 
Suite 200 
Lexington, KY  40503 

Kentucky Traci Vaught 
Traci.vaught@ky.usda.gov 

859-224-7302 771 Corporate Drive 
Suite 200 
Lexington, KY  40503 

Louisiana Heather Rhine-Bouie 
Heather.rhine-bouie@la.usda.gov 

318-473-7934 3727 Government Street  
Alexandria, LA  71302 

Louisiana Dametra “DJ” Baker 
Dametra.baker@la.usda.gov 

318-473-7959 3727 Government Street  
Alexandria, LA  71302 

Maine Jeff Bergeron 
Jeff.bergeron@me.usda.gov 

207-990-9161 967 Illinois Avenue 
Suite 4 
Bangor, ME  04401 

Maine Penny Holmes 
Penny.holmes@me.usda.gov 

207-289-2818 967 Illinois Avenue 
Suite 4 
Bangor, ME  04401 

Massachusetts/ 
Connecticut/ Rhode 
Island 

Crystal Wiley 
Crystal.wiley@ma.usda.gov 

413-253-4311 451 West Street 
Suite 2 
Amherst, MA  01002 

Michigan Sonya Trudgeon 
Sonya.trudgeon@mi.usda.gov 

517-324-5193 3001 Coolidge Road 
Suite 200 
East Lansing, MI  48823 

Michigan Eric Peterson 
Eric.peterson2@mi.usda.gov 

517-324-5201 3001 Coolidge Road 
Suite 200 
East Lansing, MI  48823 

Minnesota Nicole Gillespie 
Nicole.gillespie@mn.usda.gov 

651-602-7814 375 Jackson Street 
Suite 410 
St. Paul, MN  55101 

Minnesota Cynthia Morales 
Cynthia.m.morales@mn.usda.gov 

651-602-7814 375 Jackson Street 
Suite 410 
St. Paul, MN  55101 

Mississippi Ken Stribling 
Ken.stribling@ms.usda.gov 

601-965-4316 
Ext 1212 

100 W. Capitol Street 
Federal Bldg., Suite 831 
Jackson, MS  39269 

Missouri Lindsay Cheek 
Lindsay.cheek@mo.usda.gov 

573-985-7211 601 Business Loop      
70 West 
Columbia, MO  65203 

Missouri Chelsea Anderson 
Chelsea.anderson@mo.usda.gov 

573-876-9326 601 Business Loop      
70 West 
Columbia, MO  65203 

Montana Janelle Gustafson 
Janelle.gustafson@mt.usda.gov 

406-585-2508 2229 Boot Hill Court 
Bozeman, MT  59715 
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Nebraska Vicki Schurman 
Vicki.schurman@ne.usda.gov 

402-437-5563 100 Centennial Mall 
North, Room 308 
Lincoln, NE  68508 

Nebraska Kim Martini 
Mim.martini@ne.usda.gov 

402-437-5575 100 Centennial Mall 
North, Room 308 
Lincoln, NE  68508 

Nevada Jenny Taylor 
Jenifer.taylor@nv.usda.gov 

775-887-1222 
Ext 100 

1390 South Curry Street 
Carson City, NV  89703 

New Hampshire/ 
Vermont 

Naomi Hatch 
Naomi.hatch@vt.usda.gov 

802-828-6011 87 State Street, Suite 324 
PO Box 249 
Montpelier, VT  05601 

New Hampshire/ 
Vermont 

Deborah Nanfeldt 
Deborah.nanfeldt@vt.usda.gov 

802-828-6024 87 State Street, Suite 324 
PO Box 249 
Montpelier, VT  05601 

New Jersey Stacy Roche 
Stacy.roche@nj.usda.gov 

856-787-7775 800 Midlantic Drive 
Ste. 50 S 
Mount Laurel, NJ  08054 

New Mexico Alan King 
Alan.king@nm.usda.gov 

505-761-4946 6200 Jefferson Street 
NW, Room 255 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

New York Ora Giles 
Ora.giles@ny.usda.gov 

315-477-6405 441 South Salina Street 
5th Floor, Suite 357 
Syracuse, NY  13202 

New York Scott Collins 
Scott.collins@ny.usda.gov 

315-477-6409 441 South Salina Street 
5th Floor, Suite 357 
Syracuse, NY  13202 

North Carolina Brenda Woolard 
Brenda.woolard@nc.usda.gov 

919-873-2012 4405 Bland Road 
Suite 260 
Raleigh, NC  27609 

North Carolina Gay Brothers 
Gay.brothers@nc.usda.gov 

919-873-2013 4405 Bland Road 
Suite 260 
Raleigh, NC  27609 

North Dakota Holiday Van Sciver 
Harvey.vansciver@nd.usda.gov 

701-530-2056 220 East Roasser Ave  
Suite 208 
Bismark, ND  58501 

Ohio Bobbi Weaver 
Bobbie.weaver@oh.usda.gov 

614-255-2392 200 East Rosser Avenue 
Room 208, PO Box 1737 
Columbus, OH  43215 

Ohio Vince Paumier 
Vince.paumier@oh.usda.gov 

614-255-2404 200 North High Street 
Federal Building  
Room 507 
Columbus, OH  43215 

Oklahoma Laurie Lewis-Cobb 
Laurie.cobblewis@ok.usda.gov 

405-742-1080 100 USDA 
Suite 108 
Stillwater, OK  74074 

Oregon Isacc Bright 
Isacc.bright@or.usda.gov 

541-673-6071 
Ext 113 

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd 
Suite 801 
Portland, OR  97232 

Oregon Jill Reeves 
Jill.reeves@or.usda.gov 

 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd 
Suite 801 
Portland, OR  97232 

Pennsylvania Joe Kaczmarczyk 
Joe.kaczmarczyk@pa.usda.gov 

717-237-2179 One Credit Union Place 
Suite 330 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 

Pennsylvania Rana Pfeil 
Rana.pfeil@pa.usda.gov 

717-237-2288 One Credit Union Place 
Suite 330 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 

Pennsylvania Austin Kranz 717-237-2180 One Credit Union Place 
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Austin.kranz@pa.usda.gov Suite 330 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 

Puerto Rico James Rivas 
James.rivas@pr.usda.gov 

787-766-5286 654 Plaza, Munoz 
Rivera Ave., Suite 601 
Hato Rey, PR  00918 

 
South Carolina 

 
Patti Walker 
Patti.walter@sc.usda.gov 

 
803-253-3498 

 
1835 Assembly Street 
Room 1007 
Columbia, SC  29201 

South Dakota Tammi Schone 
Tammi.schone@sd.usda.gov 

605-352-1102 200 4th Street SW 
Federal Bldg, Room 210 
Huron, SD  57350 

Tennessee Vacant 615-783-1384 3322 West End Avenue 
Suite 300 
Nashville, TN  37203 

Tennessee Terri Sneed 
Terri.sneed@tn.usda.gov 

615-783-1384 3322 West End Avenue 
Suite 300 
Nashville, TN  37203 

Texas Carolyn Turner 
Carolyn.turner@tx.usda.gov 

254-742-9747 101 South Main 
Suite 102 
Temple, TX  76501 

Utah Jamie Welch Jaro 
Jamie.welchjaro@ut.usda.gov 

801-524-4324 125 South State Street 
Room 4311 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 

Utah Tracey Krespach 
Tracey.Krespach@ut.usda.gov 

801-524-4303 125 South State Street 
Room 4311 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 

Virginia Barbara Hodges 
Barbara.hodges@va.usda.gov 

804-287-1601 1606 Santa Rosa Road 
Suite 238 
Richmond, VA  23229 

Washington Janice Roderick 
Janice.roderick@wa.usda.gov 

360-704-7739 1835 Black Lake Blvd. 
Olympia, WA  98512 

West Virginia Kitty Saddler 
Kitty.saddler@wv.usda.gov 

304-253-9597 
Ext 166 

481 Ragland Road 
Beckley, WV  25801 

Wisconsin Sara Thieleke 
Sara.thieleke@wi.usda.gov 

715-345-7670 5417 Clem’s Way 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 

Wyoming Linda McFall-Bailey 
Linda.mcfall-bailey@wy.usda.gov 

307-233-6715 PO Box 11005 
Casper, WY  82602 

Wyoming Kelly Jones 
Kelly.jones@wy.usda.gov 

307-347-2456 208 Shiloh Road 
Worland, WY  82401 
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